
1994 TSSAA 135 lb Wrestling Championship
February 17 - February 19, 1994 · Maclellan Gymnasium - University of Tennessee - Chattanooga, TN

First Round Second Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Championship

4 James Vance, N. Overton

Dec.

2 Tim Voiles, Lookout Valley

 Vance, N. Overton

Fall 3:18

 Cupp, Karns

 Vance, N. Overton

TF 4:15

 Weems, Greeneville

7 Vance, N. Overton

Dec.

3 LaCroix, Houston

5 James Vance, N. Overton

Dec.

7 Patrick Hagan, Father Ryan

Patrick Hagan  
STATE CHAMPION

 Travis Cupp, Karns

Fall 1:54

 Tom Simms, Franklin

5 Anthony Childs, Cleveland

Dec.

4 Jeff Sanders, Clarksville

8 Childs, Cleveland

Dec.

14 Weems, Greeneville

14 Jeff Weems, Greeneville

MD

3 Charlie Carney, Bishop Byrne

 Desmond Miller, Hillwood

Fall 3:59

 Eric Taslimi, Notre Dame

 Miller, Hillwood

Fall 3:29

 Sawyer, South Doyle

 Sawyer, South Doyle

Fall 5:24

 LaCroix, Houston

9 Alan Sawyer, South Doyle

Dec.

7 Taurus Patton, Riverdale

2 James Hoffert, McMinn Co.

Dec.

0 Isaac Otero, Northeast

4 Hoffert, McMinn Co.

Dec.

7 LaCroix, Houston

12 Jay LaCroix, Houston

MD

0 Kirt Dmytruk, Daniel Boone

7 John Johnston, Maryville

Dec.

5 Chat Lavender, Rhea Co.

 Johnston, Maryville

Fall 2:49

 Lott, Millington

9 Lott, Millington

Dec.

11 Hagan, Father Ryan

3 Hagan, Father Ryan

Dec.

2 Turner, Springfield

 John Lott, Millington

Fall 1:40

 Eric Burnette, Baylor

 Pat Hagan, Father Ryan

Fall 3:14

 Ryan Rice, Jefferson Co.

11 Hagan, Father Ryan

MD

3 Freeman, BGA

7 Harvey Freeman, BGA

Dec. (OT)

5 Chris Carbin, Northwest

7 Carlos Turner, Springfield

Dec.

0 David Gladden, William Blount

6 Turner, Springfield

Dec.

3 Douglas, MBA

3 Turner, Springfield

Dec.

2 Floyd, Red Bank

10 Andrew Douglas, MBA

MD

0 Juddy Arnold, Sullivan East

 Damon Floyd, Red Bank

Fall 2:41

 Matt Pierce, Germantown

2 Floyd, Red Bank

Dec.

1 Adams, Bradley Central

 Travis Adams, Bradley Central

Fall 1:57

 Mike Reasons, Brentwood Aca.

Consolation Bracket (135 lb Championship)



8 Voiles, Lookout Valley

Dec.

4 Cupp, Karns

8 Voiles, Lookout Valley

Dec.

4 Weems, Greeneville

7 Voiles, Lookout Valley

Dec.

1 Hoffert, McMinn Co.

 

 
6 Sawyer, South Doyle

Dec.

8 Hoffert, McMinn Co.

6 Voiles, Lookout Valley

Dec.

2 Turner, Springfield

 Dmytruk, Daniel Boone

Forfeit

 Hoffert, McMinn Co.

9 Tim Voiles, Lookout Valley

MD

1 John Lott, Millington

Tim Voiles  
THIRD PLACE

2 Rice, Jefferson Co.

MD

15 Freeman, BGA

3 Freeman, BGA

MD

13 Lott, Millington
 Lott, Millington

Fall 4:51

 Floyd, Red Bank

4 LaCroix, Houston

Dec.

7 Lott, Millington

 

 
2 Floyd, Red Bank

Dec.

1 Douglas, MBA
1 Gladden, William Blount

Dec.

5 Douglas, MBA

4 Carlos Turner, Springfield

Dec.

3 Jay LaCroix, Houston

Carlos Turner  
FIFTH PLACE

Notes:
1993 STATE TOURNAMENT MEDAL WINNER
James Vance (Nashville Overton) - 2nd @ 125
Tim Voiles (Lookout Valley) - 3rd @ 125
Damon Floyd (Red Bank) - 4th @ 119
 


